TRIBAL MEMBERSHIP 1984 - 1985

OFFICIAL TRIBAL ADDRESS: Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin							
P.O. Box 365, Oneida, Wisconsin 54155							
NOTE: TRIBAL SECRETARY: Please certify this resolution in accordance with your Tribal procedures, and have the primary delegate forward the resolution to NCAI.							
FOR NCAI USE ONLY:							
AMOUNT RECEIVED IN CASH \$_	AMOUNT RECEIVED BY CHECK \$						
	CHECK #						
RESOLUTION NO. 9-5-84-A							

RESOLUTION NO. 9-5-84-A CERTIFICATION FOR TRIBAL MEMBERSHIP 1984-1985

Gordon McLester, Tribal Secretary

Oneida Business Committee



Oncidos bringing soveral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Vall-lay Forge, after the calonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Phone: 869-2771

Oneida, WI 54155



Secause of the help of this Oneido Chief in comenting a friend ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United Status was made possible.

TRIBAL MEMBERSHIP 1984 - 1985

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe wishes to become a Member Tribe in good standing of the National Congress of American Indians; and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe meets all requirements for Tribal Membership pursuant to ARticle II, Section 1, b of the Constitution of the National Congress of American Indians; and
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Oneida Business Committee, which is the official governing body of the above named Tribe, hereby authorizes Purcell Powless who is the principal official of the Tribe, to take the necessary action to place the Tribe in Membership in NCAI; and
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That tribal funds in the amount of \$1,000.00, based on the Tribal Membership dues schedule of the NCAI By-Laws (Article III. Section 1, b) authorized to be paid for such Tribal Membership in NCAI; and
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That based on membership of 8,879 persons, as verified by the records of Ashland Agency, the Tribe shall have 180 votes in accordance with Article IV, Section 3 of the NCAI Constitution; and
- BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED: That pursuant to Article V. Section 2 of the NCAI Constitution, the Tribe designates the following named person(s) as Delegate and Alternate Delegate(s), and instructs them to become individual Member(s) in Good Standing in order to fulfill their responsibilities as Official Delegates to the National Congress of American Indians.

			, Chairman	SIGNATURE	Lucell	Towler
ALTERNATE	Richard	G. Hill	Vice-Chairman	SIGNATURE:	Will	Aill